No. SY00698D

VERK:

20244E1H 19H

BB

U-KRHE KPR i E

6.

7.

Sdakuragawa

7 R I 2 U-4158K-A FEE e
a & 200 mm it H O 200ATR—ADTYL T
£ 5 8 8.0 m
T B = 4.0 m’/min
T — A i i ROk P = A0 35 B R
B A 11 kW B 4 i
T T 200 V. HEOSR B il
BRE 50 Hz S 42 A
ImEgAR S AR )
i 2 58 630677 T8 630977
B EE E — XAl xoABAT A= T — MW35C SiC X SiC
A RS SiC X SiC
M g W A —E M1 (SO VG32) 1.7 A%
T — X F— X N A — b M E B8 T E)
REEE
FrIEAY
F—JI)
2PNCTS 4C X 8 mm 2 10m - FE ¢ 21.2 mm
FEBRME 127 FCD700 el EAmY6)
B Jr—3 ) FC250
F—H 7L —A:FC200
i 2-'3% T—HT %7 h:SUS420]2
774k FC200
YU a7 3—:FCD700
PR : FCD500BE AL
BRI AR VR - F o - SUS304
TE-BEE MR 543 mm BAAT: 483 mm  ARmES: 849 mm AR ARE & 202 kg
X IE A HEIIAME SHEK ST IEF NS TR SN
s =& FRERPIAR AT

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

sl - ZRUER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

Agitator Type

p

3

TYPE W NN DISCH.DIA
7 st U—4158K AR PIRAT N 200 w1t
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | okt (o /min) | SHE(m) FUEEEE (min ) | A 7B (W) [ A5 (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 4 3 1500 (50HZ) 11
i 1E A ik 1800 (60Hz)
NOTE
G
s
15 §
™N
™ [ TOTAL HEAD |
N
N
10 1 -1 100 N\
. 4 90
: 4 80 3
— 4 70
. 4 60
| PUMP_EFFICIENCY
54 254 50 - ~__
} N
1 204 40 .
/1 N
/ I
1 7 3 | SHAFT POWER | SERS
. 104 20 N
L
— 54 10
0 - 0 - 0
(m) kW) [ (%) 0 2.5 5 7.5
% 4 g o é T C?_Z?EITY (mq/mln)
° O i1 =N
S BN R 20-Feb-09 '
< S |2 @ L [toh Murai
SR |z |2F No. 13449B




(849)

200A Hose Coupling 517
200A R-ZAvTNVY
—T1 [ [ ﬁ \
_ 1H 8- -
—
—
o iy ,”/—ﬂ———— B
‘_ |
® — E\ OOOO o
e — T _ OR0O =
. J OR0—- <
| <
- 3030
L
| 4 L
/‘_i 5 - 320
\_/
l>“||
Lowest Level
REKAL 300
483 792
- Add and Correct Dimension " 19.12.03 A Zin (omm) Date Sieon Scale |Title / * H& . Dwe. No. ./ HE&S
i - _ : FHAA | & % R = External Diagram
- 227°V29 040, 02, 1999 Kaneda 5 BN ~FSE (A8 ) L 30 7 /1
45 CgCeCK%d Aug. 02, 1999 Kaneda vee E/LE%TFﬁc SUBMERS IBLE PUMP SA“K_I‘IRA.GAWAPUEPMFGCI!IO..L’I‘D.
z {,%raw)?\i Aug. 02, 1999 Hayash i @ E U-4158K-U-4158K-A ﬁ%ﬁ*&llll-ﬁ/2£fﬁ|?ﬁ




T

24

\?u@

I/

3

S

_

[Fig 00079[B[KZ]

_



(=) oh 4 ME - HB
Mark Part Name Material « Note
7 XTI AR =T 2PNCTS
Complete Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
91 INSRV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
24 RYSPZ 630627
Bearing Ball Bearing
30 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
31 ET—HTYTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n—A -
32 Rotor -
Stator -
41 (A= =N
Qil Seal ] Synthetic Rubber
49 X 7RAR)—7 SUS304
Shaft Sleeve _ Stainless Steel
43 =7 FC250
Casing Cast Iron
IERE FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
R FCD700
Suction Cover‘ Ductile Cast Iron
50 AR —TF 7RIV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
53 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
54 FAIN—) /EI\E&I:IA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
56 A= )—)v MW35C
Meghanical Seal -
57 Me: el 22— H
Lubricant _ Terbine Oil
60 | NTVT NG FC200
Bearing Hou‘sing Cast Iron
61 | TV 630927
Bearing Ball Bearing
68 N—=AA TV T FC200
Hose CQupling Cast Iron
69 | LET TR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
Auto—Cut _ Thermal Protector-Auto Cut-
73 |FTIT R I AN S — FC200
T“erminal Box Cover Cast Iron
76 |TRFPPIMR FCD500

Agitator Hardend Ductile Cast Iron
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved | 2017/6/2 Hayashi | Title G 1%;!&. Q30207F—KZ
Checked | 2011/9/13 Haruta onstruction Diagram
rawn | 2011/9/13 | Tsuda | pype U-4158K-A st - ZRUER
Fig.No. Fi§00079B—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.




-

16

27

77 35

12
15
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28

34
36
37
17
54
38
40
41
42

43
44
45

46
47

49
49
59
&9

LI

14113

/I /I /I ‘I

5
4
3)\78L 8

AL

[Fig 00079|B|_'




U-4158K-A

[ O& Hh L O—F [U4158K-A-2005-00008 EIE/RBURE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Prodct Code [U4158K-A-2006-0000B | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EBER—T C1020PC 8sq
1 TT8 B Crir?'lping Sleeve Copper 3
RNHEF1—T &R TT8-B ¢ 10x80 1m=78048
2 7801 7 Insulating Sleeve é:lynthetic Resin 3
_ EEHF C1020P 8sgxRb
3 TT8 5 Tip§ Copper 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
4 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
AT Ty SUS304 M5
5 SWUM5B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
JLR)—THT FC d=¢32 2-¢ 10 P=60
6 76098 Gland Cast Iron 1
B & —7 L (10m) 2PNCTS 76098,70034%&¢(10m) 4C X 8sq
7 CE24F1 OA Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
AR SUS304 M8 x 25
8 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ ZES~LA (Jpn) & Pkt Bs Japanese 35X 100 A
12-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetii Resin 1 A
_ BEINILAE (Eng) AR English 35100
12-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢21.8 D=¢ 31
13 70034 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—=INGZT SUS304 d=¢ 30 B=20
14 74061 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
15 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
ATk SUS304 M6 17&
16 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
_ AREETNILA (pn) ARElE Japanese 100 x 60
17-11731206 Caution Label A é:ynthetic Resin 1
_ FRFERTNILAE (Eng) & Akiis English 100 x 60
17-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:ynthetic Resin 1
T—TINIS5 TR SUS304 d=¢4
18 {77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
T7ATEY SWRM ¢p6xL=22
19 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
oy (=) WN ¢57d=¢ 1046
20 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NURIL SGP HS-615C ¢ 300-¢ 27
21 80040 Handle Mild Steel 1
NARILL SUS304 M16 x 30
22 BUM1 630 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
BRIV SKb5 6306
23 WW72 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
7T 630672ZC3 63062ZC3
24 1B6306ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p30D=¢p72 B=19
oy [2Y)=PN ¢3.1d=¢71.4
25 (*) OG72 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 40
26 BUM1 240 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M12
27 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
oy (=) N ¢ 3.563 d=¢ 234.54
28 (*) OB49 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RIL—L FC U-4158K BREEEIEIL
30120180 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask -
E—4HYvTh SUS4204J2 U-4158K BHEFRA
3130220 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 O—454F3 v Ih515EY Not for sales
B—% - TTkW-4P BERA
32 {50193 Rotor - 1 O—4fF v Ih3I5EY Not for sales
AT—4H - 11kW-4P 200V BEEEEEN
33 |51267 Stator - | |pEmass51267v20 Ask
ZIEN $E 4R C2801P IR 100x63 EUKEUEHSS —/L8AtRIZ—731608
34 731 592 Name Plate Brass 1
— FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
35 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
NAMRILE S25C M6 x 14 AR
36 | BSM614W Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4 Not for sales
N7V T SPCC 6309 D=125 U4158K/HS610
37 231 43 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
38 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVED JUT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
39 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
oy AT LA ¢57d=¢219.3
40 (*) OG220 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FAIT—IL (=) PN d=¢ 45 D=¢68 b=12
41 SC45681 2 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
Y INR)—=T SUS304 d=¢30D=¢45 t=15
42 31 064 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
=0 FC U-4158K
43 1 2245 Casing Cast Iron 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢31 D=¢ 45 b=8t=0.3
44-1 74063T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVIRTHT— SUS304 d=¢31 D=¢ 45 b=8 t=0.5
44-2 74063T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
S5CERR O Hob L T E57< HITRBH5 A AT 2T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 LR Fig00079B FH 5/Doc. Noy Q30207H-KKC
% B OMIC Ask&FRHA DD DOIERR B A A< E0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 18-Dec-2024




U-4158K-A

[ a% HH HFHI—K [U4158K-A-2005-0000B EIE/RBURE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Prodct Code }UM 58K-A-2006-0000B | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 31 D=¢45 b=8 t=1.1
44-3 740631—1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ 12~RZ (50Hz) FCD
46-1/10491 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
- A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
45-2 1 0761 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
ARFF— SUS403 B7 xH7 xL25 One Roundend
46 K7725A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
o3 hAN— FCD U-4158K
47 1 31 68 Suction Cover Ductile Cast Iron 1
ATk SUS304 M24 3%&
48 NUM24C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NATFYL SUS304 M24 13&
49 NUM24A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
AN —FRILE SS400 M16xM12 L=163 U-4158K
50 160083 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
NAFYL SUS304 M12 131&
51 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
RPN Ty SUS304 M12
52 |ISWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
AN—F SS400 ¢ 20 D=400 H=166 U-4158K
53 1 41 05 Strainer Mild Steel 1
FAILT—IL ()N d=¢ 35 D=¢47 b=b
54 V835475 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
55 |PUMbS8 Screw Stainless Steel 4
ARZHLT—IL - ¢35
56 MW35C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
be = i B—EH A—EHVGH32 2R
67 |T1700 Lubricant Turbine Oil 7L Non-additive Turbine Oil Not for sales
FRARILE SUS304 M12 X 40
58 BUM1 240 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M12
59 SWUM1 2B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
FRARILS SUS304 M8 x 25
60 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M8
61 |ISWUM8B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
RTIVT NGO FC U-4158K/HS-610 PEBEEEN
62 123142 Bearing Housing Cast Iron 1 Ask -
oy (=) WN ¢ 353 d=¢139.29
63 (*) 0B32 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
N7V 630977C3 630922C3
64 1B63092Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 45 D=¢ 100 B=25
HO/yF (=) N 162x212 4-¢ 15 t=2
65 (*) 40089A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NAERILE SUS304 M12 x 35
66 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
AT Ty SUS304 M12
67 SWUM1 2B Spring Washer Stainless Steel
R—=RIV )T FC 200A 4-¢ 15 132x 182
68 HCFsc Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
LET Sk FC U-4126K/4158K/HS-610 BRSEIEINL
69 21 1 06 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
FRINRY SWRM M4 x 16 REHARA]
70 |PSM416 Screw Mild Steel 2 |E#ins PUMAT6 BBAI(30M) |Not for sales
EOv SPCC M4
71 {WSM4 Washer Carbon Steel 2
F—rhvk KA-315 7.5~11kW-200V KA-315
72 |ACGJLALOO Ao cut KA-315 1
B—ZFILRYI RN~ FC FEFEL
73 122207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M10 x 25
74 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
B IR FCD D=¢ 110 L=175 M55 P=2
76 183034 Agitator Ductile Cast Iron 1
REAK—IL Thav 40x20
77 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
_ FER %> —IL (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
78-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ JEiR ¥ —)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
78-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
RPN Ty SWRH4A M4
79 |SWM4B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
AVESIOTNZ/A 4] S - HRESMIZ (x) MOL=t0 |BIFEY
901 |U4158KPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (*) should be included. Optional Parts
TSIV HE FC JISTOK200A 4-¢ 15 132x 182 |BI5EY
902 90021 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 ODJtiL;)na\ Parts
TV HE FCD JISTOK150A 4-¢ 15 132%x 182 |RIFEY
903 90057 Discharge Pipe With Flange Ductile Cast Iron 1 Oth;ma\ Parts
JLR)—=T (=) mPN ~¢21.7 D= 44 L=110 EE£72076% 5T | BIFEY
904/70099 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
905 |CE24F Fv TRV T—T I 2PNCTS 1 BffE Tmf AR 5EIE5mE 8sq RAIIFEY
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m  |Optional Parts
X% RS OAAR Wk 1L T 57K AT/ D 855235V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/3 S E¥H%5/Doc. No QBOZO’?H*KKC

X HUOMNC Ask&FRHA 2 OEAIRIB VG HE<TZS0, Contact us for any item marked ’Ask’ in pricing.

15C092020

Page.

Fig00079B

Fig.Draw.No.

%17 /day of issue

18-Dec-2024




U-4158K-A

[ O& Hh L O—F [U4158K-A-2005-00008  |EE/RBLEH 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Proggt Code [U4158K-A-2006-0000B | @\/oltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz|
s HRES m & o & e SR [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
AURSRERE - U-4126K,U-4158K BIFEY
90685115 - - 1 S 5 Optional Parts
A & —7 L (20m) 2PNCTS 76098.70034% &4 (20M)4C X 8sq | Bll55Y
907 CE24F20A Complete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 Optional Parts
A—5fF> v Ik - BEEEEEN
908 |R50193K Shaft with Rotor - 1 Ask
RO RS T 572 ZE 1222 548 A V£ T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 Z M Fie00079B FEHA %5/ Doc. No Q30207H-KKC
¥ BTN AskEFRHA 2L DOIEHRIB NG DHELIZSVY, Contact us for any item marked *Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. 18 %17 /day of issue 18-Dec-2024




	22 仕様
	22 性能
	22 外径
	22 構造
	22 部品
	226 仕様
	226 性能
	226 外径
	226 構象
	22 部品
	33 仕様
	33 性能
	33 外径
	33 部品
	33構造
	336 仕様
	336 性能
	336 外径
	336 構造
	33 部品
	86 仕様
	86 性能
	86 外径
	86 構造
	86 部品
	866 仕様
	866 想定
	866 外径
	866 構造
	86 部品
	26 仕様
	26 性能
	26 外径
	26 構造
	266 仕様
	266 想定
	266 外径
	266 構造
	58 仕様
	58 性能
	58 外径
	58 構造
	58 部品
	586 仕様
	586 性能
	586 外径
	586 構造
	586 部品



